



**MEDIAN ENHANCEMENTS - IL RTE 53 (ROHLWING ROAD)**

BID NO. PW-1920-11

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Landmark Contractors, Inc 11916 W. Main Street, PO Box 1104 Huntley, IL 60142		Martam Construction, Inc 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	300	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
2.	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 113.60	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
3.	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00
4.	EXPLORATION TRENCH (MODIFIED)	CU YD	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 88.85	\$ 7,552.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,885.00
5.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1,800	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 94,410.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,600.00
6.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	3,750	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,750.00
7.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD	1,200	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
8.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 18"	SQ YD	1,700	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00
9.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"	SQ YD	2,850	\$ 36.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,600.00
10.	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
11.	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
12.	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	3,750	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,000.00
13.	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	264.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 26.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 26.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00
14.	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	58	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00
15.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	1,670	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,932.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,350.00
16.	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
17.	TEMPROARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	SQ YD	220	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
18.	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROADWAY ENTRANCE)	SQ YD	1,410	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,920.00
19.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	1,709	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,563.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,709.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,127.00
20.	CLASS D PATCH, 6 INCH	SQ YD	160	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
21.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	1,970	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,805.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 17,237.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,760.00
22.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	135	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 3,327.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,320.00
23.	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,800	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
24.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00
25.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	FOOT	170	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
26.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	1,970	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,940.00
27.	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	27,800	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 84,790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 139,000.00
28.	MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ FT	11,050	\$ 15.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,150.00
29.	BRICK PAVER CROSSWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	930	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,510.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,740.00
30.	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
31.	CURB STOPS, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
32.	WATER SERVICE LINES, 1 1/2"	FOOT	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties

**MEDIAN ENHANCEMENTS - IL RTE 53 (ROHLWING ROAD)**

BID NO. PW-1920-11

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Landmark Contractors, Inc 11916 W. Main Street, PO Box 1104 Huntley, IL 60142		Martam Construction, Inc 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
33.	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
34.	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 213.40	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00
35.	GRATES, TYPE 8	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 167.95	\$ 1,343.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
36.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.06 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	450	\$ 27.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 14,242.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00
37.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2,275	\$ 27.50	\$ 62,562.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 96,687.50	\$ 29.35	\$ 66,771.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,875.00
38.	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE M-2.12	SQ FT	6,370.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 114,660.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 75,803.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 95,550.00
39.	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.06	SQ FT	1,830	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 25,162.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,450.00
40.	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	SQ FT	630	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 8,757.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00
41.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	4,420	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,933.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,420.00
42.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	700	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 938.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00
43.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 352.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
44.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	37	\$ 4.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 162.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 222.00
45.	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK	SQ FT	1,600	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 22,928.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00
46.	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	FOOT	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 20,480.00
47.	TREE, ACER X FREEMANII AUTUMN BLAZE (AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
48.	TREE, ACER MIYABEI MORTON (STATE STREET MIYABE MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
49.	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
50.	TREE, GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS SHADEMASTER (SHADEMASTER THORNLESS COMMON HONEYLOCUST), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	12	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
51.	TREE, ZELKOVA SERRATA, (JAPANESE ZELKOVA), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
52.	TREE, PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
53.	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	15	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
54.	TREE, QUERCUS MACROCARPA (BUR OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
55.	TREE, TILIA AMERICANA (AMERICAN LINDEN/ BASSWOOD), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
56.	TREE, ULMUS MORTON GLOSSY (TRIUMPH ELM), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
57.	TREE, ULMUS AMERICANA PRINCETON (PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
58.	TREE, AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA AUTUMN BRILLIANCE (AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICE BERRY), 6' HEIGHT, SHRUB FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
59.	TREE, CERCIS CANADENSIS (EASTERN REDBUD), 2-1/2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
60.	TREE, CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS (THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN), 6' HEIGHT, SHRUB FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00



**MEDIAN ENHANCEMENTS - IL RTE 53 (ROHLWING ROAD)**

BID NO. PW-1920-11

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Landmark Contractors, Inc 11916 W. Main Street, PO Box 1104 Huntley, IL 60142		Martam Construction, Inc 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
61.	TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA IVORY SILK (IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC), 2-1/2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
62.	TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA IVORY SILK (IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC), 6" HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	20.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
63.	SHRUB, RHUS AROMATICA GRO-LOW (GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	243	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,010.00
64.	EVERGREEN, JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SEA GREEN (SEA GREEN JUNIPER), 2' WIDTH, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	37	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00
65.	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	UNIT	26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41,600.00
66.	WEED CONTROL, PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE	POUND	54	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00
67.	SOIL CONDITIONER, 6"	SQ YD	2,900	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,700.00
68.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
69.	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 86,600.00
70.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (MODIFIED)	L SUM	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
71.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
72.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L SUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
73.	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
74.	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
75.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	84	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 196.75	\$ 16,527.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 15,540.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,460,409.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,168,977.49</b>		<b>\$ 1,201,003.85</b>		<b>\$ 1,159,623.00</b>	
<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>						---		---		---	